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Medfield 2024 nonpayroll expenses(8232).xlsx

Medfield  Schools
Non Payroll Expenses - Major line items
FY2024

Budget Actual Budget Budget Incr (decr) % of Total
2020 2021 2022 2022 2023 2024 from 2023 Percent Comments Expenses

Special Education
Tuition Private schools ( 1,267,378) ( 1,738,739) ( 1,664,260)    ( 1,500,787)    ( 1,507,244)    ( 1,312,419)    ( (194,825)     -12.9% 14% incr. in tuitions less one student aged out
Circuit Breaker offset ( (512,455)   ( (446,708)   ( (650,676)      ( (528,460)      ( (700,000)      ( (773,488)      ( (73,488)       10.5% Circuit Breaker offset
Tuition Private schools ( 754,923)    ( 1,292,031) ( 1,013,584)    ( 972,337)       ( 807,244)       ( 538,931)       ( (268,313)     -33.2%
Tuition Collaboratives ( 331,001)    ( 103,857)     ( 69,794)          ( 63,909)          ( 56,559)          ( 62,289)          ( 5,730)           10.1%
Transportation - Special Ed ( 1,144,410) ( 354,338)     ( 505,000)       ( 164,566)       ( 510,000)       ( 650,000)       ( 140,000)      27.5%

Special Education ( 2,230,334) ( 1,750,226) ( 1,588,378)    ( 1,200,811)    ( 1,373,803)    ( 1,251,220)    ( (122,583)     -8.9% 18.6%

Tuitions - Mass Schools ( 202,082)    ( 77,827)       ( 108,192)       ( 233,778)       ( 176,926)       ( 206,215)       ( 29,289)         16.6% 3.1%

Transportation ( 1,194,466) ( 1,391,471) ( 1,429,404)    ( 1,444,703)    ( 1,467,900)    ( 1,573,700)    ( 105,800)      7.2%  Yr. 3 of contract and gas escalator 23.3%
Facilities -Operations
Electricity ( 518,501)    ( 525,673)     ( 635,000)       ( 591,672)       ( 620,000)       ( 740,000)       ( 120,000)      19.4%  20% incr. in contract for half a year 
Heat - Natural Gas ( 219,365)    ( 228,843)     ( 292,000)       ( 173,030)       ( 292,000)       ( 326,000)       ( 34,000)         11.6%
Water and Sewer ( 51,808)      ( 38,057)       ( 74,500)          ( 77,330)          ( 83,500)          ( 90,500)          ( 7,000)           8.4%
Telephone ( 66,348)      ( 62,197)       ( 76,000)          ( 62,118)          ( 72,000)          ( 70,000)          ( (2,000)         -2.8%  new contract 

Maintenance contracts ( 158,141)    ( 392,367)     ( 225,000)       ( 201,974)       ( 245,000)       ( 245,000)       ( -  )               0.0%
Operations ( 1,014,163) ( 1,247,137) ( 1,302,500)    ( 1,106,124)    ( 1,312,500)    ( 1,471,500)    ( 159,000)      12.1% 21.8%

Classroom - Operations
Textbooks/text software ( 142,936)    ( 96,086)       ( 147,320)       ( 94,555)          ( 146,150)       ( 152,050)       ( 5,900)           4.0%
Supplies ( 549,903)    ( 734,543)     ( 621,950)       ( 655,915)       ( 660,020)       ( 679,580)       ( 19,560)         3.0%

Classroom ( 692,839)    ( 830,629)     ( 769,270)       ( 750,470)       ( 806,170)       ( 831,630)       ( 25,460)         3.2% 12.3%
District Technology
Computer Replacement ( 300,045)    ( 132,673)     ( 150,000)       ( 442,720)       ( 150,000)       ( 125,000)       ( (25,000)       -16.7%
IT Infrastructure ( 80,268)      ( 20,340)       ( 100,000)       ( 121,764)       ( 100,000)       ( 80,000)          ( (20,000)       -20.0%
Software licenses ( 110,099)    ( 136,050)     ( 110,000)       ( 135,967)       ( 125,000)       ( 150,000)       ( 25,000)         20.0%

Contracted Services ( 99,476)      ( 96,482)       ( 70,000)          ( 121,920)       ( 70,000)          ( 70,000)          ( -  )               0.0%
Instructional software ( 73,265)      ( 75,406)       ( 75,000)          ( 127,635)       ( 75,000)          ( 110,000)       ( 35,000)         46.7%
Dist.IT Integrator ( 444,018)     ( 454,353)       ( 460,680)       ( 420,749)       ( 449,033)       ( 28,284)         6.7%

District wide security ( 14,704)      ( 20,170)       ( 25,000)          ( 20,994)          ( 25,000)          ( 25,000)          ( -  )               0.0%
Technology ( 677,857)    ( 925,139)     ( 984,353)       ( 1,431,680)    ( 965,749)       ( 1,009,033)    ( 43,284)         4.5% 15.0%

All Other  expenses ( 505,986)    ( 60,854)       ( 342,452)       ( 345,007)       ( 395,906)       ( 397,122)       ( 1,216)           0.3% 5.9%

( -  )               

Total  Expenses ( 6,517,727) ( 6,283,283) ( 6,524,549)    ( 6,512,573)    ( 6,498,954)    ( 6,740,420)    ( 241,466)      3.7%

Budget Actual Budget Budget Incr (decr)
2020 2021 2022 2022 2023 2024 from 2023

Payroll expense ( 29,806,595) ( 30,539,853) ( 31,823,680)  ( 31,719,831)  ( 33,007,994)  ( 34,732,497)  ( 1,724,503)   5.22% 83.7%
Non payroll expenses ( 6,517,727) ( 6,283,283) ( 6,524,549)    ( 6,512,573)    ( 6,498,954)    ( 6,740,420)    ( 241,466)      3.72% 16.3%

Total ( 36,324,322) ( 36,823,136) ( 38,348,229)  ( 38,232,403)  ( 39,506,948)  ( 41,472,917)  ( 1,965,969)   4.98% 100.0%





CIP Levy above 25.0% SOURCE:  DLS and DESE Database
CIP Levy 10.0% to 20.0%
CIP Levy below 10.0% FY 21 FY 21

Residential CIP Levy FY 21
Miles from Population 2021 EQV 2021 Income Levy as a % as a % Single FamilySingle Family State High Operating Per Pupil Student

Municipality Medfield Per Capita Per Capita of Total of Total Parcels Tax Bill Low Rank Budget Cost Enrollment

Bedford 24 14,383  $ 305,877  $   76,027 62.67% 37.33% 3,463 10,171$       30 109,271,842$    21,373$        2,673$        
Northboro 28 15,471  $ 209,453  $   64,510 73.05% 26.95% 4,063 7,900$         59 67,671,657$      20,294$        1,621$        
Westwood 5 16,266  $ 320,554  $ 123,062 74.95% 25.05% 4,540 12,375$       17 103,447,437$    20,500$        2,980$        
Holliston 7 14,996  $ 192,188  $   86,398 86.93% 13.07% 4,483 8,915$         43 73,786,385$      15,822$        2,874$        
Hopkinton 14 18,758  $ 237,487  $   87,002 84.24% 15.76% 11,594$       27 100,630,065$    15,870$        4,008$        
Lynnfield 37 13,000  $ 269,895  $   88,287 81.49% 18.51% 3,868 9,283$         40 63,189,868$      17,559$        2,205$        
Norwell 33 11,351  $ 261,460  $ 101,464 85.77% 14.23% 3,434 11,312$       21 65,728,538$      17,247$        2,233$        
Southborough 17 10,450  $ 266,068  $ 123,267 80.30% 19.70% 2,877 10,709$       26 57,066,830$      21,525$        1,268$        (Regional School District)
Swampscott 46 15,111  $ 226,888  $   72,187 87.86% 12.14% 3,467 8,999$         42 64,910,088$      18,978$        2,210$        
Duxbury 44 16,090  $ 289,293  $ 113,829 96.24% 3.76% 4,906 11,259$       22 86,866,220$      18,104$        2,845$        
Medfield - 12,799  $ 233,273  $   99,600 94.41% 5.59% 3,525 12,297$       18 70,096,377$      18,435$        2,510$        
Sharon 10 18,575  $ 213,286  $   69,554 92.23% 7.77% 5,337 11,841$       19 95,457,654$      18,964$        3,600$        
Sudbury 18 18,934  $ 271,042  $ 120,466 90.71% 9.29% 5,441 14,395$       13 112,753,988$    19,955$        2,580$        (Regional School District)
Wayland 15 13,943  $ 304,004  $ 143,103 95.41% 4.59% 4,076 14,818$       10 92,736,341$      20,614$        2,762$        

Average 23             15,009      257,198$  97,768$    84.73% 15.27% 4,457          11,133$       32           83,115,235$      20,403$        2,798$        

Medfield   - 12,799  $ 233,273  $   99,600 94.41% 5.59% 3,525 12,297$       18 70,096,377$      18,435$        2,510$        

Comparative Town Socio Economic and Financial Statistics – FY 21
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                                                      FY2022          FY2023          FY23 YTD        FY24                        
                                                      EXPENDED        APPROPRIATED    EXPENDED        REQUESTED                   
HEALTH                                                ACTUAL          AMOUNTS         ACTUAL          PROJ LVL 2                  

HEALTH                             

HEALTH DEPT SALARIES               

HEALTH                             

015121 510100 SALARIES-HEALTH                            34,975.34      125,772.00       76,930.77      125,772.00                

         TOTAL HEALTH DEPT SALARIES                      34,975.34      125,772.00       76,930.77      125,772.00                

HEALTH-OPERATING EXPENSES          

HEALTH                             

015122 520100 ADVERTISING                                      .00           60.00          192.00          250.00                

015122 521500 UTIL-TELEPHONE                                   .00          600.00             .00             .00                

015122 521700 DUES & MEMBERSHIPS                            150.00          150.00          210.00             .00                

015122 521800 TRAINING & EDUCATION                          421.92          400.00           80.00             .00                

015122 521901 MEDICAL SERV&SUPPL                          5,297.09        3,500.00        2,192.99        7,000.00                

015122 522500 PRNTG-POSTG-STATY                             617.85          700.00           87.00          700.00                

015122 523022 LAB FEES                                         .00             .00             .00             .00                

015122 523606 CNTR SV-HEA AGENT                          56,400.00       56,400.00       42,300.00       56,400.00                

015122 523607 CNTR SV-P HEA NURSE                              .00             .00             .00             .00                

015122 523608 CNTR SV-MNTL HEALTH                         7,988.00        7,988.00        7,988.00        7,988.00                

015122 524500 MEETINGS+CONFERENCES                             .00          200.00             .00        1,000.00                

015122 540220 OFFICE SUPPLIES                             1,900.72          600.00          226.91        1,500.00                
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                                                      FY2022          FY2023          FY23 YTD        FY24                        
                                                      EXPENDED        APPROPRIATED    EXPENDED        REQUESTED                   
HEALTH                                                ACTUAL          AMOUNTS         ACTUAL          PROJ LVL 2                  
015122 570010 CAR ALLOW/MILEAGE                             249.52          225.00          503.92          500.00                

015122 580055 BOH ENCUMB OP EXP                             203.01        1,134.09        1,134.09             .00                

         TOTAL HEALTH-OPERATING EXPENSES                 73,228.11       71,957.09       54,914.91       75,338.00                

      TOTAL FY2024 BUDGET REQUESTS FOR WC               108,203.45      197,729.09      131,845.68      201,110.00                
            HEALTH                             
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    BUDGET PROJECTION 2024   FY 2024 APPROPRIATIONS                            

  ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                       CURRENT           PROJECTED                     PERCENT
                                                              ADJ BUDGET            ACTUAL          REQ REVISD   CHANGE
 011921  510100       BLD FAC MAI SAL EXP                     117,278.00         117,278.00         202,937.41          73.04
         01  -100-192-00-1-0000-000-510100                      

 011921  510130       LONGEVITY                                   250.00             250.00             300.00          20.00
         01  -100-192-00-1-0000-000-510130                      

 011922  520300       VEHCL EQ REPR+SVC                           500.00             500.00             500.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-520300                      

 011922  521100 100   TOWN HALL ELEC                           28,500.00          28,500.00          30,495.00           7.00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521100-                     

 011922  521100 200   PublSafety Elec                          80,000.00          80,000.00          85,600.00           7.00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521100-                     

 011922  521100 422   PW-TN GAR ELEC                           38,000.00          38,000.00          40,660.00           7.00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521100-                     

 011922  521100 433   PW-TRF STN ELEC                           6,300.00           6,300.00           6,741.00           7.00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521100-                     

 011922  521100 541   COA ELECTRIC                             15,000.00          15,000.00          16,050.00           7.00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521100-                     

 011922  521300 100   TOWN HALL HEAT                            4,000.00           4,000.00           4,000.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521300-                     

 011922  521300 200   PublSafty Heat                           20,000.00          20,000.00          20,000.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521300-                     

 011922  521300 422   PW-TN GAR HEAT                           30,000.00          30,000.00          30,000.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521300-                     

 011922  521300 541   COA HEAT                                  4,000.00           4,000.00           4,000.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521300-                     

 011922  521500       UTIL-CELL PHONE                           1,800.00           1,800.00           1,800.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521500                      

 011922  521600 100   TOWN HALL W+S                             1,100.00           1,100.00           1,100.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521600-                     

 011922  521600 200   PublSafety W+S                            2,150.00           2,150.00           2,150.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521600-                     

 011922  521600 422   PW-TN GAR W+S                                  .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521600-                     
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  ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                       CURRENT           PROJECTED                     PERCENT
                                                              ADJ BUDGET            ACTUAL          REQ REVISD   CHANGE
 011922  521600 433   PW-TRF STN W+S                                 .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521600-                     

 011922  521600 491   PW-CEMTERY W+S                                 .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521600-                     

 011922  521600 541   COA-WATER+SEWR                            1,300.00           1,300.00           1,300.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521600-                     

 011922  521700       DUES & MEMBERSHIPS                             .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521700-                     

 011922  521850       PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                       .00                .00           1,000.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-521850-                     

 011922  522045       ENR MGR CONTR SER                        20,000.00          20,000.00          20,000.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-522045-                     

 011922  524010 100   TnHall-BldgContr                         24,150.00          24,150.00          20,350.00         -15.73
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-524010-                     

 011922  524020 200   PubSaf BldgContr                         71,100.00          71,100.00          73,900.00           3.94
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-524020-                     

 011922  524040 422   DPW TnGar Bldg Contr                     33,560.00          33,560.00          34,760.00           3.58
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-524040-                     

 011922  524054 541   COA BLDG CONTRACTS                       19,000.00          19,000.00          20,300.00           6.84
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-524054-                     

 011922  524061 610   LIBRARY BLDG CONTRAC                     36,800.00          36,800.00          39,600.00           7.61
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-524061-                     

 011922  524063 630   PARK+REC BLD CONTR                       26,500.00          26,500.00          18,900.00         -28.68
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-524063-                     

 011922  524064 691   DwightDer B CONTR                              .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-524064-                     

 011922  524100       CLOTHING ALLOW                              500.00             500.00             500.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-524100-                     

 011922  524500       MEETINGS & CONFERENCES                    1,000.00           1,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-524500-                     

 011922  540220       OFFICE SUPPL FAC MGR                        440.00             440.00             440.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-540220                      
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 011922  540230       CopyMachSupp Fac Mgr                        100.00             100.00             100.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-540230                      

 011922  543010 100   TnHall B M+Repairs                       13,650.00          13,650.00          13,650.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-543010-                     

 011922  543020 200   PublSaf B M+Re                           16,450.00          16,450.00          25,450.00          54.71
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-543020-                     

 011922  543040 422   DPW TnGar B M+R                          10,250.00          10,250.00          10,250.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-543040-                     

 011922  543054 541   COA BLDG M+REP                            8,700.00           8,700.00           8,700.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-543054-                     

 011922  543061 610   LIBR BLDG M+RE                           11,250.00          11,250.00          11,250.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-543061-                     

 011922  543063 630   P&R BLD MAI+REPAIRS                       3,300.00           3,300.00           3,300.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-543063-                     

 011922  543064 691   DwightDer B M+R                             500.00             500.00             500.00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-2-0000-000-543064-                     

 011924  437000       P BLDG FAC+MAINT                               .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-192-00-4-0000-000-437000-                     

 011929  590008       TnHall HVAC 15k11/19                     15,000.00          15,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590008-                     

 011929  590014 BLDST ThBrWalk7k8/20                            7,000.00           7,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590014-                     

 011929  590015 BLDST ThHWHeatr8k8/20                           8,000.00           8,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590015-                     

 011929  590016 BLDST THRoofRep20k8/20                         20,000.00          20,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590016-                     

 011929  590017 BLDST ThExtRpr20k8/20                          20,000.00          20,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590017-                     

 011929  590018 BLDST ThBad+Cam31k8/20                         31,000.00          31,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590018-                     

 011929  590019 BLDST THDuctCl8/21                             15,000.00          15,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590019-                     
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 011929  590020 BLDST THPrvFCU8/21                              3,000.00           3,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590020-                     

 011929  590021 BLDST THPrvAHU8/21                              2,000.00           2,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590021-                     

 011929  590022 BLDST ExtFacad9/22                             20,000.00          20,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590022-                     

 011929  590023 BLDST DuctClea9/22                             15,000.00          15,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590023-                     

 011929  590024 BLDST CarpetRp9/22                             40,000.00          40,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590024-                     

 011929  590025 BLDST ADAImpr9/22                              20,000.00          20,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590025-                     

 011929  590026 BLDST CapPlan9/22                              35,000.00          35,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590026-                     

 011929  590027 BLDST ProjMgt9/22                              50,000.00          50,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590027-                     

 011929  590028 CAPST FacVeh11/22                              45,000.00          45,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-192-00-9-0000-000-590028-                     

                                   BUDGET CEILING:                                                  993,428.00
                                           TOTALS:            993,428.00         993,428.00         750,583.41         -24.45

                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frank Gervasio **                                          
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 019142  570500       LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS                  15,000.00          15,000.00          15,900.00           6.00
         01  -900-914-00-2-0000-000-570500                      

 019142  570600       HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS             4,677,109.00       4,677,109.00       4,928,810.00           5.38
         01  -900-914-00-2-0000-000-570600                      

                                   BUDGET CEILING:                                                4,692,109.00
                                           TOTALS:          4,692,109.00       4,692,109.00       4,944,710.00           5.38

                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frank Gervasio **                                          
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 019162  570400       MEDICARE INSURANCE                      624,000.00         624,000.00         665,000.00           6.57
         01  -900-916-00-2-0000-000-570400                      

                                   BUDGET CEILING:                                                  624,000.00
                                           TOTALS:            624,000.00         624,000.00         665,000.00           6.57

                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frank Gervasio **                                          





TOWN OF MEDFIELD

REQ REVISD BUDGET REQUESTS

Report generated: 03/17/2023 11:55
User:             1163fger
Program ID:       bgdeptrq

Page      1

    BUDGET PROJECTION 2024   FY 2024 APPROPRIATIONS                            

  ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                       CURRENT           PROJECTED                     PERCENT
                                                              ADJ BUDGET            ACTUAL          REQ REVISD   CHANGE
 019452  575000       PROP & LIAB INS PREMIUMS                276,000.00         276,000.00         279,507.00           1.27
         01  -900-945-00-2-0000-000-575000                      

 019452  575010       PUB SAF ACCID/DIS                        90,000.00          90,000.00          95,000.00           5.56
         01  -900-945-00-2-0000-000-575010                      

                                   BUDGET CEILING:                                                  366,000.00
                                           TOTALS:            366,000.00         366,000.00         374,507.00           2.32

                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frank Gervasio **                                          





TOWN OF MEDFIELD

REQ REVISD BUDGET REQUESTS

Report generated: 03/16/2023 20:53
User:             1163fger
Program ID:       bgdeptrq

Page      1

    BUDGET PROJECTION 2024   FY 2024 APPROPRIATIONS                            

  ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                       CURRENT           PROJECTED                     PERCENT
                                                              ADJ BUDGET            ACTUAL          REQ REVISD   CHANGE
 011521  510100       HR SALARIES                              32,839.25          31,901.00          32,839.00            .00
         01  -100-152-00-1-0000-000-510100                      

 011521  510150       MANAGERIAL MERIT                          7,404.49          45,000.00          61,359.00         728.67
         01  -100-152-00-1-0000-000-510150                      

 011521  513101       PROF SAL MKT ADJ                           -945.00          23,055.00         153,141.00     -16,305.40
         01  -100-152-00-1-0000-000-513101-                     

 011522  521700       DUES & MEMBERSHIPS                        1,200.00           1,200.00           1,200.00            .00
         01  -100-152-00-2-0000-000-521700                      

 011522  521800       TRAINING & EDUCATION                      2,000.00           2,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-152-00-2-0000-000-521800                      

 011522  521850       PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                       .00                .00           3,000.00            .00
         01  -100-152-00-2-0000-000-521850-                     

 011522  521911       CONSULTANT                                     .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-152-00-2-0000-000-521911-                     

 011522  522500       PRNTG-POSTG-STATY                           700.00             700.00             700.00            .00
         01  -100-152-00-2-0000-000-522500                      

 011522  524500       MEETINGS+CONFERENCES                      1,000.00           1,000.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-152-00-2-0000-000-524500                      

 011522  540220       OFFICE SUPPLIES                             160.00             160.00             160.00            .00
         01  -100-152-00-2-0000-000-540220                      

                                   BUDGET CEILING:                                                   44,358.74
                                           TOTALS:             44,358.74         105,016.00         252,399.00         468.99

                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frank Gervasio **                                          





TOWN OF MEDFIELD

REQ REVISD BUDGET REQUESTS

Report generated: 03/15/2023 14:22
User:             1163fger
Program ID:       bgdeptrq

Page      1

    BUDGET PROJECTION 2024   FY 2024 APPROPRIATIONS                            

  ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                       CURRENT           PROJECTED                     PERCENT
                                                              ADJ BUDGET            ACTUAL          REQ REVISD   CHANGE
 011231  510100       TOWN ADMIN SALARIES                     411,298.00         405,548.00         421,681.00           2.52
         01  -100-123-00-1-0000-000-510100                      

 011231  510130       LONGEVITY-TOWN ADMIN/EXECUTIVE            1,000.00           1,000.00           1,000.00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-1-0000-000-510130                      

 011232  520500       OTHER EQ/COPIER+SUPPLIES                  7,800.00           7,800.00           7,800.00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-520500-                     

 011232  520800       STORAGE SPACE RENT                        4,200.00           4,200.00           4,200.00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-520800-                     

 011232  521100       UTIL-ELEC-TOWN HALL                            .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-521100-                     

 011232  521300       UTIL-TOWN HALL-HEAT                            .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-521300-                     

 011232  521500       UTIL-TN HL-TELEPHONE                           .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-521500-                     

 011232  521600       UTIL-TN HL-WAT&SEW                             .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-521600-                     

 011232  521700       DUES & MEMBERSHIPS                             .00                .00                .00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-521700-                     

 011232  521800       TRAINING & EDUCATION                      2,840.00           2,840.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-521800                      

 011232  521850       PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                       .00                .00           4,340.00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-521850-                     

 011232  522045       CONTRACT SERVICE                          4,000.00           4,000.00           4,000.00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-522045                      

 011232  524500       MEETINGS+CONFERENCES                      1,500.00           1,500.00                .00        -100.00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-524500                      

 011232  540220       OFFICE SUPPLIES                           4,000.00           4,000.00           4,000.00            .00
         01  -100-123-00-2-0000-000-540220                      

                                   BUDGET CEILING:                                                  436,638.00
                                           TOTALS:            436,638.00         430,888.00         447,021.00           2.38

                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frank Gervasio **                                          





Recommended Free Cash Usage for FY2024

Certified Free Cash $4,010,325.00

Transfer From Free Cash to Capital Stabilization $850,000.00

OPEB Funding $525,000.00

Transfer from Free Cash to General Stabilization $500,000.00

AHT RFP Assistance $15,000.00

School Building Committee Feasibility Study $250,000.00

Opioid Abatement Stabilization Fund $92,139.00

Vaccine Revolving Fund $5,000.00

Total $2,237,139.00

Balance $1,773,186.00


